
?

£ 
8

5

CO^TOEST!^- n N b
F£W HU SOET
eorMjss^^

See also Nos.

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM 

-------- FBI AUTOIWICT3ECLASSIFICAnON GUIDE
«MTE;,?//^r"_____________

^rnzu
tHAW-WAHE* 16-48155

/2^To
j^zXZ^^ ^.-/<—^. ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Data ^21^-mh.^ ^ 
Extua copies purged and 
destroyed pursuant to 
Instruction* In BulAX* 
11/3/86-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Memorandum

Date 2/28/92To : SAC (44-1368) (SRA) (P)

From : SA VICNENT C. MC GRAW

Subject: RICKY WAYNE HILTON, 
AK 3065, 
DRAWER K, 
DALLAS, PENNSYLVANIA; 
CORRECTIONAL MATTER 
00: PH

Reference Bureau airtel to Philadelphia dated 1/21/92.

On 2/15/92, Special Agents (SAs) VINCENT C. MC GRAW AND 
NORMAN D. JAMES contacted RICKY WAYNE HILTON at the PENNSYLVANIA 
STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE, DALLAS, PENNSYLVANIA. Initially 
HILTON could not recall why he wanted to speak to the FEDERAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (FBI); however, following a review of a 
letter dated 12/1/91, that HILTON had sent to FBIHQ, he confined 
the information in the letter and that he had previously provided 
the information to other law enforcement and correction 
officials. HILTON reiterated that he will continue to volunteer 
his services as an informant. HILTON was asked if he had been 
assaulted or mistreated in prison and he replied in the negative.

No additional investigation is warranted and the above 
is being provided for informational purposes.

CD- 44-1368 (SRA)

1 - 137-9014

-1*-
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’ 0-9'iR^. 8-16-79)

TRANSMIT VIA: AIRTEL_____________________

CLASSIFICATION:____________________________

FROM: Director, FBI

TO: SAC, Philadelphia (44-1368, 137-9014)

RICKY WAYNE HILTON, AK 3065 
DRAWER K 
DALLAS PENNSYLVANIA
CORRESPONDENCE MATTER - PUBLIC AFFAIRS SECTION

Enclosed are two copies of a self-explanatory commu­
nication from captioned individual. The attached communication 
is not being acknowledged at FBIHQ, but is being furnished to 
your Office for any action deemed appropriate. Bufiles show that 
HILTON has been offering his assistance to the FBI since 1977.

Enclosures (2)

l3y-?oj^
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DO-2 J (Rev. 11-16-84)

TRANSMIT VIA: airtel '________________

CLASSIFICATION:_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ DATE: 4-3-86______________

FROM: Director, FBI (88-40223)

TO: SAC, Philadelphia (44-1368, 137-9014)

RICKY WAYNE HILTON, K 3065 ' laS-^'SMI p >

POST OFFICE BOX 200 ,
CAMP HILL, PENNSYLVANIA

CORRESPONDENCE MATTER ■ PUBLIC AFFAIRS SECTION

Enclosed you will find:

E Two copies of self-explanatory communication from captioned individual.
□ Two copies of self-explanatory anonymous communication.
□ Other:

Take following action:

□ Have correspondent interviewed to determine whether correspondent has any 
information of interest to Bureau.

□ Furnish pertinent facts from enclosed communication to appropriate law 
enforcement officials.

□ Acknowledge Bureau receipt of communication at time of contact with captioned 
individual.

□ Submit results under above caption to reach Bureau no later than
0 Other: This communication has not been acknowledged
at FBIHQ, but is being sent to your office for any action 
deemed appropriate.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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P.O. BOX 200

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011
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1/20/82 *

SA ERNEST C. NEIL, II

RICHARD WAYNE HILTON, K-3065, 
STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION, 
HUNTINGDON, PA (SCIH) 

XX

To: SAC (137-9014) (SUB Q)

Captioned individual was contacted by SAs Ernest C. 
Neil, II and Barry D. Gwinn on 1/13/82. Receipt of his letter 
dated 6/8/81, to Director William Webster was acknowledged.

Hilton advised he had no information to furnish 
at this time which he felt could be of value to the FBI. He 
said, however, he felt the crimes he had committed in the 
past were a direct result of his drug usage and he wanted 
to be allowed to help law enforcement in the fight against 
drugs and any other crime.

He noted he was convicted on three counts of armed 
robbery in Dauphin County, PA in 1976. He said he was involved 
in the use of drugs which was the ultimate cause of his com­
mitting the crime.

He said he was not asking for any help or other 
consideration and only hoped that he could be of some help to 
the FBI or some other law enforcement agency when he is in a 
position to do so.

He noted he was currently eligible for the pre­
release program. He said all the necessary arrangements had 
been made and the paper work submitted for his release to the 
Community Service Center in Harrisburg, PA. He described the 
Center as a halfway house for convicts and noted it was 
operated by the Pennsylvania Bureau of Corrections. He said 
he expected to be located at the Center in about two or three 
months and felt he could be available to the FBI at that time.

2 - (137-9014) (SUB Q)
A - Harrisburg PA (Info)

QI)..- (44-1368) (Info)

ECN:nal

^^-:l3(,J-^3^
SEARCHED INDEXED ,

SERIALIZED FILED, ------------

JAW ? 1 1982
FBI-PH1LADELPHIA
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PH 137-9014 SUB Q

Hilton could furnish no further information and the 
interview was terminated.

. The attached "Initial Classification Summary'1,
dated 6/25/76, and the four-page FBI Identification Sheet, 
dated 7/7/76, for Richard Wayne Hilton were furnished by 
Earl Wharton, Records Specialist, State Correctional 
Institution, Huntingdon, PA, on 1/13/82.

-- 2 —

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



fWM 1BC-1A
CC-b‘OM-9-72

4 fNITSAL
CONFIDENTIAL

COMMON^
lTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF CORRECTION 

SUPERSEDES FORM JBC-1 WHICH MAY BE USED FOR CASES prior superswiou

PBP NUMBER COMMITMENT NAME OATE

TN i6-25-76K-3065 HILTON, Richard. Wayne

PERSONAL DATA

ALIASES ( TN ) SEX

Ricky Wayne Hilton (TN)
RELIGION

Kingsport,Tennessee Prot 2Oli
ARREST ADDR

W/l,Box 272, Millerstown,Pa. 17062 SAME
OCCUPATIONAL 1ITLE INTELLIGENCE RATING

Laborer
MILITARY SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER

SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER

SENTENCE DATAPREDOMINANT

COUNTY

^tVl.

DATE OF 
SENTENCE

। INSTITUTION 
(smW

I DCCR

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BC NUMBER

)ivo

DATES OF SERVICE

COMMliMENT CREDITCONTINUED FROM BC I ESC A Pt TIME

20
ATE O’F RECLPTION ‘ EFFECTIVE DATE "I NEY/ A1. AX I MUM

PLEA

f MINIMUM DATE I MAXIMUM DATE *PV“‘EFFECTIVE' DATE > "DELINQUENT'TIME” RACXriME

LEGAL ADDRESS

LEM AREAS

| EDUC. ACHIEVEMENT GRADE

BETA § WRAT NOT ADMINISTERED DUE 
TO SECURITY ASPECTS.

USINS NUMBER

^ NARCOTICS

NUMBER, TERM 
COURT, INDICTMENT

Dauphin _ GP#8

Guilty

6-25-76 3-21-76

I

COM

DISCHARGE

4ft' NUMBER

9 348 F

YCHIATR1C

MAXIMUM I 
« I

HEIGHT
Kale

V/EfGHT

MEDICAL PROFILE

P U L H E S T

DC! NUMBER

1 1

1 19 42 49 1

V ASSAULT ESCAPE

JUDGE Of fl Hit

CPV PVCO

AIMERS

DATED

835181
19

Joe

TOTAL 
SENTENCE

-21-83 1 3-2I-96
INTERSYSTEM TRANFER FROM

FROM <INCL. ADDRESS!

14-23-76 Dot .Bartush,Dauphin Co

lEMARKS

IQ

DATE OTHLR RELEASE

CHARGING

w.vj4iz?itt. ..Robbery (3).

DATE DATF RS.VPOIFD IPAROLED DAH REPAROLED

IND1CT-WARRANT NOS. | REMARK

Fugitive from Tennessee

COMHOENTIAL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JOC - 1A MB 1SM-V71

Richard Hilton, K 3065
5.RELATIVE ET AL (* Indicotes who to notify in ccso of necessity )

MARRIED■ NAME RELATIONSHIP BORN

John Shutt Stepfather

Roy Marie Shutt 
James Hilton

Mother 
Brothel'

Betty Blauch . Sister

Charles Hilton
Richard Hilton

Brother 
Innate

Gary Hilton Brother

Helen Morelock Sister

Vickie Peffer Sister

Charlotte Snodgrass 
. Hilton

ex-wife

Yes

Yes
Yes

6. RESIDENCES

FROM TO

1947 1963 2212 Ashwood Drive, Kings
1963 1965 Camp Hill, Pennsylvania
1965 1966 West Fairview, Harrisburg
1966 1967 Kingsport, Tennessee
1967 1976 Station A West, Nashville

7. EMPLOYMENT RECORD

SrrW Tonnes

-.FROM TO

1974 1974

10th

2 thNo

Yes

No

Yes

EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS

Drew Foam Company,Mcmp
es S

No
No

Twin § Three G; 
Station 
Barber-Kingspo

Yes

nn a.
t

WAGES REASON LEFT

70% can’t rememberTenn

f2.25/hr +
1.80/hr

Mother and Father
Sister
Brother
Ex-wife
Self

PE OF WORK

enn.-Laborer 
er

12th

EDUCATION OCCUPATION . ADDRESS

Labor

Housewife
Business n

dlousewife

['rucl^hsv(
Barber

fe^esmon

•Grocery Ft
’ .
Hospital
7

215 Malcoinb St.Savants 
Tennessee

Same as above
a'n-210 Brookside Hr.
Middletown,Penna.
Box 272,R.D.ill,Hille 
town,Penna.

r 1016 Herr St.,Ilog., 
Box 272 R.D.H,Milier 
town,Penna.
2019 Parker Dr.,Kings 
port, Tennessee 
ore-2019 Parker Drive 

Kingsport,Tenn.
Box 272, R.D.#1
Millerstown,Penna.
Kingsport,Tenn.

WITH WHOM

REEMPLl

Comm, got drunk
moved back to Tenn.

8. SCHOOLS
FROM TO SCHOOL ADDRESS last grade 

COMPLETED
REASON LEFT

East Pennsboro Jointyr,* 
Ross Robinson Jr. High 
Thomas Jefferson Elemei

• Enol, Pennsylvania 
Kingsport, Tennessee-- 

tary - Kingsport,Tenn.

10 th
7 th
6 th

went to itc 
went to Pa. 
went to Jr.

ATTORNEY OF RECORD

Daniel McGarry

information sources p^ £nj state Police Dossiers, Personal Interview 
Letter from Tennessee with Class. Material.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Richard Hilton, K 3065 -4-

:formation
Parental Status at birth:

Birth Order: 4
Prenatal Status: 
Birth Condition:

of 7

Single ( )
Deceased: 

siblings

Separated (
M ( ) F W

Full term CxX . Prem 
Normal KX) Breech

) Married NX ) Divorced ( ) ' 
Parental Status Change No C ) Yes ( 
t „. (Mother remaxxie.4)____________________

aature C ) Birth injured (. )
( ) Instrum®t C ) Caesarian (. ) Other

17. CHILDHOOD- AND ADOLESCENCE
Critical Incidents: No.IX) YenX 1

18. FAMILY AND HOME CONDITIONS
Socioeconomic Level: 

Developmental Years 
Current

Assistance

Home Condition: Substandard
Developmental Years
Current 

Raised by: 
Discipline: 
Disciplined

Parents (
Strict (.
by

c

Pov Above Average

x).

C )

Urban 
V)

(■ 
Meig

(.
Rural

ge
) 
)

High Crime

with

) 
)

Normal 
(^ 
R

) Other (^ 
) Lax (XX

ister in

Good.

Inc
Both parents ( ) Moth

Parental Marital Relationship: 
Resident Marital Status S ( 

' Marital Relationship ________ ,

EDUCATION
,ast Full Grade Attended: K 1 2

Age: .First admission
School Placement: Elem-RC ( ) 

Blind ( ) PS ( ) Deaf ( )
Sec.: Elcm. Placement continued 
Problem areas: Truan 
Educational Objective

VOCATIONAL

£

nnsyjpania
)#Normal C ) 
l^r C ) Other (XX) Everyone.

5 sqpTT"lTTT~'^^ o

H 5 ^ 7 8 fit) 11 12 13 1U 15 16 16t  
seated: „

withdrawal date
) PH ( ) BD ( ) DxscipTTTCDTT '.‘5 I

Inline
VS ( ) Other ( )__________ ;____________

) Underachievement ( V’NO INFORMATION.

Union Membership: App 
Other Certification___  
Training other than app: 
School__________________________ Name
Vocational-Technical Licensed barber in Tennessee

Journeyman __________________________
Driver’s License Yes ( ) Mo (x^

Typ Hours Hennessey

Correspondence None

Other
Vocational objective: Air conditioning and Refrigeration or Television repair.

21. LEGAL HISTORY PRIOR
Juvenile Age First Total Ko

Arrests 15 2 . T
Adjudications 17
Incarcerations 17

Adult ■ •
1

Arrests 19 3
Convictions 20 1__
Incarcerations , 20 1

TO PRESENT CONFINEMENT AND OFFENSE PATTERN
Number of 'Offenses 

Property ] Person q Alcohol q 
Drug.Related q Drug Offenses q 
Sales q Use q Possession p

Property Q____ Person 1______Alcohol Q____
Drug Related Q . Drug Offenses 0
Seles 0 Use 0 Possession 0 .^MMWV*^* ^Waw-MfBW** ( ^ , ^ ..,.-..
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Kt3d65

1. INTELLIGENCE
Axbbi^viated WAIS
Subject - SS
I- ______
S 2 ■
V J
K J
BD

2. ACHIEVEMENT
WRAT Date
Reading Score

Arithmetic Score:

APTITUDE
GATS Date:

Aptitude Score
Percentile 
a .score 
Occupational 
Grade - H

Grade - M

PERSONALITY
IMP I
Scale
T-Score:

Comment:

MEDICAL

TEST DATA SUMMARY'
BETA 6 WRAT NOT ADMINISTERED DUE TO SECURITY ASPECTS.

Date CA

CTMM a-iq) 
(NL-IQ 
(T-IQ) 
IQ 
VIQ 
PIQ 
FSIQ 

■WAIS IQ

CA

100, X i 20)

?

Beta 
WAIS 
WAIS 
WAIS 
Abb.

G.£
G.E
G.E

PRO

N

ere applicable) Raw K 12icted

86
Rd 
79

Ft
93

Sc
101

(K c 
K
4

D Hy
72 72

Raw F 11
Mf Pa
61 ' 79

Patterns Met

Date:8-3-76
L F

50 6

(Hearing and vision

Hearing Test:
Administrative Segregation awaiting

H.T. Failure:

V.T. Failure:

Pass ___ _
Frequency 
Decibels
Far - DP

ile
Mie 
'Mie

tests not done due to inmate being confined in East Wing
transfer).

Fail 
Fail 
125 250

Date 
Date 
500

Near - H

1000 2000 4-000 8000

M
Far Acuity - B L R Acuity - B L

Medical LiiMtation(s) effecting Institutional and/or post release vocational placemen 
Drugs: Jm ack ^Demerol. , Stab wound .in stomach ,in_ 1972.2__ ItWVgilM. left eye._______

J. Kormanic
Administrative Officer •
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Richard Hilton
K 3065

22; Offense History

See attached rap sheets.

Page Five 
7/27/76

ADJUSTMENT SINCE RECEPTION: Mr. Hilton has been in EW Receiving since his arrival here. 
He has been no problem in this area but has not had free mobility
and his lengthy sentence. He is seen as a risk for an institution

23. Current Offense

OFFICIAL ACCOUNT: Mr. Hilton robbed Lester Shirk at knife point o 
a similar robbery of Chester 0. Grissinger and Joseph McLain. AlJ 
knife point in separate incidents.

ACCOMPLICES AND DISPOSITION: None.

the Escape detainer 
SCI-Rockview.

He committed 
reatendd at

I went 
s in. A 
drugs f

a
OFFENDER ACCOUNT: "I was using drugs (heroin) and have no
Escape Detainer: "I had made parole in Tennessee 
Tennessee. Other inmates wanted em to being dnJ 
changed my mind. The people I was to pick up th 
took off.

24.

See

25.

/
fledge .of the crimes.” 

i/three day furlough in 
being with my family I

{Started pressuring me. So I

Psychological Report

attached report.

Counselor Evaluation

STRENGTHS AND WEAKNESSES: Mr. Hilton 
be dropped according to his attorney.
against him to be activated upon 
history within institutions,. In 
prisoner. Therefore, recommenda 
warranted.

While incarcerated, Mr. Hijton sh  
drug programming. This wil|l help 
It is also seen as advantageous 
bases. In addition he shoul 
behavior patterns.

COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY: Rich 
from Tennessee. .Indications 
parole plan.

jem

mple' 
cktio
on

ionfused/by the escape detainer. He states it will 
^sseeyon the other hand has lodged a detainer 
,n of/this sentence. Overall, Rich has had a poor 
fron/Tennessee are that he was less than a model

for transfer to a more secure institution appears

bec« involved in Narcotics Anonymous and other 
ill aviate his involvement in the drug subculture.

?to expand his present educational and 
olved in group therapy to explore his

is originally from Tennessee. He h&s a detainer 
are that release would include eventual transfer

Richard J. Taranto, 
Correctional Counselor II

Approved by /' '
Dale C. Sherman
Class. § Treatment Supv. I

vocational 
prior

for gscape 
to/TSnnessee

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' • Richard Hilton
•K 3065

8/4/76

•PSYCHOLOGICAL REPORT

Mr. Hilton was interviewed and was administered a series o 
initial classification process. He was cooperative, rcadil 
answering all questions. He did not seem very sincere in hi
mation he provided is, therefore, suspect. His 
good for both recent and remote recall. He was 
no indications of hallucinations, delusions, or

Mr. Hilton relates that his father's death 
he has been getting into trouble. After a 
school. He later committed an armed robbe 
ten years in a state prison in Tennessee.
not remember any of the details due 
drastically from an earlier accoun 
that he did very well in prison (a
volved in the use of drugs. He ass 
a temporary' furlough prior to his rt 
into the institution following his f 
to supply him with the drugs threaten

excesto
the records

lou^i, bit 
him wi

affect was 
well orie 
loo ass

tests to assist in the 
completing all tasks and 
presentation; the infor- 
opriate; ))is memory was 
^ all steres; there were

him
series

te

hit

he%h

P

that 

relate
Ive dri

ing tr 
that 1 

ease on i

since that time (age sixteen) 
aries hfe was sent to reform 

. i.n hi“s being sentenced to serve 
he .fobbed a cab driver but doos

ng. Uis current account 
ailable from Tennessee. He

differs 
insists

tus)/except that he became very in- 

een^/granted parole, but was to have 
H^ was supposed to bring drugs back

changed his mind, 
gun, so he avoided

The people who wcr 
them and did not r<. .

the time to know what he was doing, 
cessary to change and to stay out o 
He externalizes the resoonsibilit

robbed three people at knife poi: 
he was too involved with drugs al

turn to prison. Traveling in Pennsylv 
He denies any knowledge of these robberj

he states that he wants to do whatever was ne­
, he-carefully avoids an honest self-appraisal 

actions lacin the blame on alcohol and clrue

Whi 
troubl

he apparently 
ttating that

Mr. Hilton is currently pleasant, 
good institutional adjustment. I 
is suggested that he be transfer

operative and expressing his motivations to achieve a 
ever, his motivation and his ability are suspect. It 

d to a more secure institution and that he be placed on
program status II to monitor his initial adjustment in population. He has expressed in­
terest in being transferred back to Tennessee to complete this sentence; if that could be 
arranged it would be advisable. The staff there would be more familiar with him and better
able to deal with him. In addition it would avoid the disruption in any programming that 
a later transfer (upon completion of this sentence) might entail. The prognosis appears 
guarded for any real change, but he could participate in school programs to earn his G.E.D. 
in Alcoholic Anonymous and/or a drug therapy program. It is anticipated that he would be 
unresponsive to individual or group counseling, but it may be worthwhile to allow him to 
participate for several sessions to more fully evaluate whether or not he is amenable to 

such interventions.

Steve Wheeler 
Psychological Services 
Associate III

)<b
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| 7-7-76 462 LI-JSTATES DEPARTMENT O' JUSTICE 
CDZM, BUREAU OF INVESTIGAt iON A

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20S37 ,

: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION •

The following FBI record, NUMBER 139 348 F ' *s famished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CON f RlUUTOIl OF
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

.ngsport Tenn
Rickey Kayne
Hilton #10957

11-19-63 PL (4 cases)

.ngsport Tenn
Rickey Wayne
Hilton #10957

2-13-65 auto larceny sent to State 
Reform School 
indef

:>ward Co PD
Llicott City Md

Richard Wayne 
Hilton Sh '.Ah’'
#CM 01884-

11-27-65 fug from .justice 
state of Pa

*

TOT Pa Auth

Knoxville Tenn Kicky Wayne 
Hilton #65624

10-25-66 armed rob

Knoxville Tenn Ricky Wayne
Hilton #2115

10-25-66 rob

'.• D.vistol Tenn Rickey Rayne
Helton
#6618

2-5-67 armed robbery 10 yrs TSP

x-.n Nashville 
;nn

Ricky .Wayne
Hilton' #63203

7-18-67 armed robbery 10 yrs

/r.ss Bu of Ident 
State Dept of
■'i»blie Safety 
Boston nans

Ricky W. Hilton 
658 763

y

9-11-74 1) Fugitive 
from justice 
275 IS 3 
2)opcr w/o lie 
80-16
3) false name 
to a TO 9625
4) larc ^f MV 
266 28

CO
Memphis TH

Rickey Wayne
Hilton 
55120

1-27-75 State Warrant
Escape

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, coni* 
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are KOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi- 
crLllrct'jAAV LUng possibly identical with .subject of this record. Bt «,„„„.,.,»,»,>«<» w/,«. i»*»o-«»»-«»<

-. ■„-.... ^.-w^TOi^-^^j.^-^* ^ A-tf , j Jr*-*'*'*''T'-’*---A5»A^-' -L-vfr -. *^^/.-7l
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| 7-7-76 462 LMJ

2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION ( 

^WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 *

die following FBI record, NUMBER 139 34B F , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. 
WHERE DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE OR DISPOSITION IS 
JESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
fingerprints NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

SPol - TP-H 
Harrisburg PA

Ricky Wayne 
Hilton 
H-10613 .

3-21-76 Armed Robbery - 
Knife 1205 '

Dauphin Co Pr 
Kai'risburg PA

SPol-TP-K
Harrisburg PA

Richard Wayne 
Hilton
D-28 745

Richard Wayne
Hilton
11-10617

3-21-76

3-22-76

Armed robbery

Armed Robbery 
2 counts (1205 
knife

SFox
Harrisburg PA

Richard Wayne
Hilton
S 530 *

4-6-76 Rec StIn Prop 
(2803)

St Corr Inst 
at Ro device 
DellefontePA/

Richard V/ayne 
zHilton K-3065

*

*

3-21-76 Robbery 
(3 cts, cc)

Sent to 
20 yrs 
Dauphin 
Ct.

7^ 

by
Co

V .
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. 2
' UNITED STATES DSPAiUMferjl Ut- mubin-t 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE
' A IDENTIFICATION DIVISION \ A

' “ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 W

| 7-7-76 462 LUJ

The following FBI record, NUMBER 139 348 F , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. 
WHERE DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE OR DISPOSITION IS 
DESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.-

CONTRIBUTOR OF .
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

WM4TED» Rickey ' 
Cose TSP/63208 3. 
State Prison, Na 
IN CUSTODY PER P 
Inst at- Rockview

•

9

Tay ne Hilt 
:te werr/t 
ihyille Tt 
11 NT No K-
Bellefon-t

*

on for. Escape
sc 3-5-76 Notify 
inf rec 3-8-76

3065 -St - Corr ? 
a PA.

•

<

V
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MJNmrSTATES n^ARTMl!^ , r .r9 nn
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTiOATN I 7-T"/6

V A IDENTIFICATION DIVISION I M
. ” WASHINGTON, D.C 20537

The following FBI record, NUMBER , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. 
WHERE DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE “OR DISPOSITION IS 
DESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS. '

C0iWJ5UT0R OF 
fiNLrnrwNTs NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

CC-SPr
Nashville TN

*

J

I 

1

1

|

i

i

C

*

i

!
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PH 137-9014 (SUB Q)

The above is being furnished for the consideration 
of the Harrisburg RA in the event they wish to contact Hilton 
upon his assignment to the Community Service Center, in 
Harrisburg.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription. 1/12/79

RICHARD WAYNE HILTON, Inmate number K-3065, 
State Correctional Institution/ Huntingdon, Pa., was 
advised that ERNEST C. NEIL, II and THOMAS J. DOLAN 
were Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 
(FBI) . "

Receipt of his letter to the FBI, dated November 
27, 1978, was acknowledged and he was requested to furnish 
any information in his possession regarding JAMES EARL RAY.

HILTON advised he also used the name "Ricky" 
and noted that he had signed the above described letter, 
"Ricky Hilton".

HILTON advised he was confined in the Brushy 
Mountain Prison, Petros, Tennessee and at the main 
prison in Nashville, Tennessee, from early 1967 through 
February, 1976. He said he was a barber and often cut 
JAMES EARL RAY's hair. He said he was also housed 
in a cell next to RAY for a considerable length of time. 
He said he was "fairly" well acquainted with RAY and 
they were "fairly" close friends.

He said RAY never discussed the assasination 
of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., directly with him, however, 
on one occasion (date not recalled) he overheard RAY 
remark to another inmate, JAKE MORELOCK that he "did 
not do it alone" and "that if JAKE would help him escape, 
he would make it well worth his efforts."

HILTON advised the above remarks are the only 
remarks he could recall RAY making regarding the KING . 
assasination.

HILTON advised he had heard that JAKE MORELOCK 
had since been released from prison on either parole or 
probation and had returned to the area of Kingsport, Tennessee.

Investigation on.____1/8/79 Huntingdon, Pa
Philadelphia 

File #. 44-1368 ^^

by

SA ERNEST C. NElO^II
SA THOMAS J^sDOLAN ECN:dls .□ate dictated W^

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
It and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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PH(44-1368)

He could furnish no further information 
regarding MORELOCK.

HILTON further advised that DOUG SHELTON, 
another inmate at Brushy Mountain Prison was also a very 
close friend of RAY and he had heard that SHELTON was with 
RAY when they attempted to escape from Brushy Mountain 
Prison.

HILTON advised he could furnish no further 
information regarding RAY or his associates and only 
wrote that he could be of some assistance in the matter.

The following description of HILTON was obtained 
through interview and observation:

Sex: Male

Race: White

Height: 5'11"

Weight: 190 pounds

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Hazel

Date of Birth: . at
Kingsport, Tennessee

Home address: R. D.#l, Millerstown,Pa.

Social Security Number:

FBI number: 139-348 F

The interview was terminated at this point and 
HILTON was advised his information would be furnished to the 
proper authorities.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-^2 (REV. 3-8-77)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 1/12/79

CURTIS CARSON, Record Officer, State Correctional 
Institution, Huntingdon, Pa., furnished the following 
Initial Classification Summary, dated 6/25/76, for 
RICHARD WAYNE HILTON, Inmate number K-3065:

CARSON advised that he could furnish no 
further information than that which appears on the above 
summary.

Philadelphia 
investigation on 1/8/79», Philadelphia, Pa.-------- fh« *—44-136 8 =^-^—

SA ERNEST C. NEIL, II
by SA THOMAS J.^LAN ECN:dls pate dictated 1/9/79

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. it is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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INITIAL

CUNHDhN IIAL
COMMONV/EAu. H OF PENrtSYLVANI A

UC NUMBER

CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY

PERSONAL DATA

ALIASES < TH I

MP HUMBER COMMITMENT NAM?

Ricky Wayne Hilton (TN)
DATE Of Uli.TH

■AL AUDI (S$

PLACE Of BIRTH

W1 ,Box

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUREAU OF COFRECTIOII

SUPERSEDES FORM JBC-1 WHICH MAY DE USED 10k C/’..S

HILTON, Richard Wayne

ngsport,Tennessee

272, Hillerstown,Pa. 17062
OCCUPATIONAL TITLE INTELIIGENCF FATING

1-loR Miir.7

RELICION

Prot
ARREST ADDRESS

SALE
; EDUC. ACHIEVEMENT GRADE

BETA fi WRAT KOT ADMINIS'I'EREBp DUE 
TO SECURITY ASPECTS

TN
IMSTIYVUCH 

/SDUd;) 
I DCCR

RACE

6MM

MARITAL STATUS I IIEICHT

Divorced

GRADE COMPLETED

UAH

. X

WH6IH

MEDICAL PROFILE

10 (NV) 7MIU TAK Y .RVICE StRIAL NUMBER DATES OF SERVICE

SOCIAL SEI RITY NUMBER USINS NUMBER UWER 6CI NUMBER

1 19 42 49 1
Fast 5r “ sent Problem areas ’
| | ALCOHOL [Kj NARCOTICS

ESCAPE

PREDOMINANT SENTENCE DATA

COUNTYDATE OF 
SENTENCE

TYPE OF DISCHARGE

1111111

6-17-76 .Oaunhin

INTEXSYSTEM

Laborer

Bobbery (3)

CONTINUER FROM C COMMITMENT CREDIT | ESCAPE T.ME
INCE 20

ATE OF liECFPTIC.I EFFECTIVE TATE HEW MAXIMUM

6-25-76 3-21-/6 $ 83 3-21-96
DATE RIPAROLED I DATE l.iPAPOltD IIDATE OTHER REI EASE DATE PAROLED

PVCO

AX I MUM

XIMUM DATE ~PV EFFECTIVE 'DATE' DEIINO^ * CACKTIME

ANftR FROM

SILECTIVC SERVICE

9 34

V ASSAULT

NUMBtR.
COURT, IHDICTMIHT

CPm,835

IMUM JUDGE

W. W.Idpsitt.

otfensi

DETAINED

OATH' FROM UNCI. ADDRI'S) CHARGING Indict-warrant NOS T MmarzS

li-2j-76 Bet.BartniGli,I>auphin Co

REMARKS

Fugitive from Tennessee
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i1.,

I?!."1 D'E ET 4|_ (< lndicof.es who to r^Wy in ease of necessity "J use . Ta''mb' i&up?r
\ .-•• . MAME RELATIONSHIP BORN MARRIED EDUCATION OCCUPATION ‘ . ADDRESS '■

.•/nn Shutt Stepfather Yes Labor ’ 2IS Male <v..b 3t.Sav-. .?
Tcnncssco

Roy Marie Shutt Mother Yes I Housewife Sanie as ah." 'c
James Hilton Brother Yes 12th Business r en-210 V rwoksid© Dr.

Mi ch!It t s . !\ urn .
Bbtt.y Blanch . Sister Yes Housewife Dox 272 / . i,:/: ;-

town J i
Charles Hilton Brother Ln i 1 Truck DriverJO'S •■
Richard Hilton Inmate No 10th Barber Box 272 k.D.f l,Miller

town,Pennr. -
Gary Hilton Brother No 12th Salesman 2030 i; 5 /'. " Or. J ; ;y

port, h. k^ ’. . <Q
Helen Mortlock Sister Yen \ Grocery St ore-201S Pajxr L^v...

Ki^f; sport, Tei; a.
Vickie Peffer Sister Ho 12th Hosp^Cl Box 272, R.D.H

Millerpt own. Pcnnti.
Charlotte Snodgrass ex-wife ■ M Vs 1 K i / Kingsport ,’I inn.

Hilton

RESIDEHCES
WITH WHOM ’ • 

and Father
ADDRESS

2212 Ashwood Drive, Kin" 
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 
West Fairvic. , ..... 
Kingsport, Tonnes: 
Station A West

ROM TO

>947 1963
1965 1965
1965 1966
1966 .1967
1967 1976

EMPLOYMEN RECORD
ROM

1974
70 I

1974
CMP

Drew 
Twin
Static

see

Sc

‘enn

Brothel 
Ex-wife 
Self

TYPE OF WORK

i$, Tenn.-Laborer 
ifvice-Laborer .

Mother

REEMPLOY?WAGES REASON LEFT

$2.2S/hr * Cor
- l.S0/hr

i 70% . •

■m. got 
moved b

can't t

3

'drunk 
ack to '
1 -
emember

r >^ . ■.

enn.

SCHOOLS
ROM TO SCHOOL ADDRESS

East Pennsboro Jointure 
Ross Robinson Jr. High

Enol, Pennsylvania!
Kingsport, Tennessee

Thomas Jefferson Elcrnci tary - Kingsport,Tenn

LAST GRADf 
COMPLETED 

' 10th

7th, 
6th

reason left

went to. Teniv. 
went to Pr.
went to Jr. E

■TORNEY of record (information sources p^j £n(j state Police Dossiers, Personal' Interview
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TES DATA SUMMARY

1. UTTS LT JOTICE
BETA f( WRAT MOT ADMINISTERED EUE TO SECURITY ASPECTS.

Date

2

Subject - SS
I-
S _
V

BD

ACHI EVE’ EUT
WRAT:
Reading Score: 
Spelling Score: 
Arithmetic Score:

APTITUDE
GATS

Aptitude Score
Pct-sen tile 
2 score 
Occupational 
Grade - H

Grade - M

PERSONALITY
EHPI 
Scale 
T-Score

Comment:

CA

CTMM (L-IQ) 
(HL-IQ 
(T-IQ)

Beta IQ . ..
VAIS VIQ 
WAIS PIQ 
WAIS FSIQ
Abb. WAIS IQ

Date:

Patt

G.E.
G.E.

o
.' CADate

KRaw
Pt 
93

%ile 
le 

tile

12
u' M 4 « ll

101 68 C

(Hearing and vision test not done due to inmate being confined ii East Wing 
/diainistrative Segregation awaiting transfer).

ecte w

100, x = 20

s 1/

Date:8-3-

Met

plicable) Raw F II
Uy I’d
72 79

Mf Fa
61 ’ 79

MEDICAL

Heaving Test: Pass Fail Date
Vision Tost: Pass Fail Date
H.T. Failure: Frequency 125 250 500 .

Decibels
V.T. Failure: Far - DP CP Near - H

Fin1 Acuity L R

1000 '2000 4000 8000

N__ L
Hear Acuity - & L : R

Medical Liinitation(s) effecting Institutional and/or post release vocational pl- 
____ nru£giJ?Nack.J)ein^ Stab wound.in .stomachy^ Pterygium left etc,

___ _____________________ ______________„Kopnnni c:
« Administrative Officer-
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Birth Order: .4 
Prenatal Status: 
Birth Co: lition:

stun at birth: Single ( ) Separated ( ) Harried XX ) Divorced ( )
Deceased: M ( ) I' M) Parenta.1 Status Change No ( ) Yeu (}

of , 7
Full
Norn.

. millings .^ZM914l?XLJrA:iP.Wj^^___
CM Premature ( ) Birth injure-:! ( )

al W Breech (. ) Instrument C ) Ca '.arian (. ) Other

Critical incidents: Ko. M). Y

FAMI
Soci -economic be ’cl: Ass

De elopmental "cars
Cv -rent .

Horae Condition: Substandard 
De 'elopmental ' ears ( ) 
Current . C )

Raised by: Parents ( 
Disc pline: Strict (.
Disc pl in cd by: Doth r
PnroT! 1'^ 1 i r zi 1 P r» 1 n •> i

Resident Marital Status 
1-Jarital Relationship

EDUCATION

Prob

Poverty

Neighborhood High Crime

) Other (M Sister ^n Pennsyl

Good.

withdrawal

Ko. Ch. 0

Normal
CM

vc Average
C )

istance

Rural

® Fvctyonc.

msent ( J NO IKFOF^lATldN.nderacl

Tennessee')

( ) 0<

Journeyman 
Driver's L

ype

Licensed barber Jin Tennessee.

(XX InconsistWi
la

wal

Full Grace Attended: K 1 2 3 U S 6

First a Gluts si oa
Placement: El'

16 16+

f Elem. Placement continued ( 
cm areas: Truancy ( ) Dis' 
Lionel Objective:

Unior
. icat ion
Trail .ing other than a jp'-onVc^
Scbo 1 an
Voce ionol-Technical

Correspondence None.

0 th or
Vocational objective: Air conditioning and Refrigeration or Television repair.W ^M.aMMSAM*.^^*^.. .*»MW*A».^M»>..UL«k ■••^**M».4«a^M»****«* «M» ..« B'l^^^* «* M*^M< .^'^a^MV^U* < »^*-*MM> M^>» W » «.^e»w^^ .«**.<»<

Age t umber of 'Orfe:
Arrests _jL_ 2
Adjudications _ JL_ 
Incarcerations __17__  1

Adult ■
Arrests  19__  3
Convictions 20 1

Property __ ]__ ; Person __q__ Alcohol ;___ q 
Drug. Related ^q___ Drug Offenses * p 
Sales o ' Use n Possession ' o

Proper ty p __ J Person 1___  Alcohol- i 0 
Drug Related 0 , Drug Offenses I I 6
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K 50.65 7/27/76

22.* Offense History

See attached rap sheets.

ADJUSTMENT SINCE RECEPTION: Mr. Hilton has been in EW Receiving since his arrival here.
He has been no problem in this area but lias not had free mobility duo to the Escape detainer
and his lengthy sentence. He is seen as a risk for an institution

23. Current Offense

torney 
com

Indicat

SCI- Rockview.

OFFICIAL ACCOUNT: Mr. Hilton robbed Lester Shirk at knife point of $22 
a similar robbery of Chester 0. Grissinger and Joseph Md, 
knife point in separate incidents.

ACCOMPLICES AND DISPOSITION: None.

OFFENDER ACCOUNT: "I was using drugs (heroin) a 
Escape Detainer: "I had made parole in Tonne 
Tennessee. Other inmates wanted em to being 
changed my mind. The people I was to pick 
took < ff.

24.

See

25.

Psychological Report

attached report..

Counselor Evaluation

STRENGTHS AND WEAKNESSES: 
ie dropped according to hi 
against him to be activate 
history within institution 
prisoner. Therefore, recom 
warranted.

Mr. Hilt

u

endati

nnessee o 
ion of thi 
s from T 

for trailsfe

00. He committed 
reatendd at

e crimes." 
day furlough in 

being my family I 
started pressuring me. So I

, „ He states it will
the other hand has lodged a detainer 
sentence. Overall, Rich has hud a poor 

nessce are that he was less than a model 
to a more secure institution appears

While incarcerated, Mr. Hilto uld become involved in Narcotics Anonymous and other
drug programing. Ulis will help to allevia/c his involvement in the drug subculture, 

xpand his present educational and Vocational 
ed in group therapy to explore his prior

It is also seen as advantageous for him to
bases. In addition he should become invo
behavior patterns.

COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY:
from Tennessee, 
parole plan.

VjTT: Rich is originally from Tennessee. He has a detainer for escape 
Indications are that release would include eventual transfer to/Tennes:ee

Rich is originally

Richard J. Taranto, 
Correctional Counselor II

jew

Approved by ' ' • '' ' ' ''
Dale C. Sherman
Class, ^Treatment Supv. I

-xo- :
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ifichard Hilton 
K'3065

‘j *

8/4/76

PSYCHOLOGICAL RETORT

Mr. Hilton was interviewed and was administered a scries of tests to assist in the

initial classification process. He was cooperative, readily completing ■! ta!i)
answering all questions 
nation he provided is,

He did not seem very sincere in his present'll
theretore, suspect. His

good for both recent and remote recall. He was 

no indications of hallucinations, delusions, or

Mr. Hilton relates that his father's death hit

he lias been getting into trouble. After a scries of burglaries
school. He later committed an armed robbery that r 
ten years in a state prison in Tennessee. He rclat 
not remember any of the details due to excessive dri 
drastically from an earlier account in the records 
that he did very well in prison (achieving trustee

affect was ap; 
well orient.cd 

loosoning of a

him hard; sir-co

his

lociation
I :■ •■ W. I .

hat I it ': ( 
war • ent . 
cinq sen ncc

anti

obbed a cab driver bu
d|ffero 
i: si sts

is current account 
from.Tennessee. He 

that he became 
d parole, but was

rv j n
t

action

ang

he had 
parol 
but h

Wg t 
ates

to bring drugs nac!

The people who Wu: 
them and did not r<. 
peoDle at knife poi

volved in the use of drugs. He asserts that 
a temporary furlough prior to his release He"*wagf supposed
into the institution following his 
to supply him with the drugs threa 
turn to prison. Traveling in Pen 
He denies any knowledge of these r 
the tine to know what he was doing, 
cessary to change and to stay out o 
He externalizes the resnonsibilit

furloug) 
ed him 
.uia h 
ies 

,e 
trouble

his mind.
he avoided 

robbed three
t he was too involved with drugs a 

hat he wants to do whatever was ne- 
fully avoids an honest self-appraisa 
lacin the blame on alcohol and drua

Mr. Hilton is currently pleasant, 
good institutional adjustment, 
is suggested that he be transfer 
program status II to monitor hi 
terost in being transferred back 
arranged it would be advisable.

operative and expressing his motivations to achieve a 
ever,’ his motivation and his ability are suspect. It 

id to a more secure institution and that he be placed on 
initial adjustment in population. He has expressed in­
to Tennessee to complete this sentence; if that could bo 
The staff there would be more familiar with him and bett

able to deal with him. In addition it would avoid the disruption in any programming that 
a later transfer (upon completion of this sentence) might entail. The prognosis appears 
guarded for any real change, but he could oarticipate in school programs to earn his G.E. 
in Alcoholic Anonymous and/or a drug therapy program. It is anticipated that he would be 
unresponsive to individual or group counseling, but it may be worthwhile to allow him to 
participate for several sessions to more fully evaluate whether or not he is amenable to 
such interventions.

Steve Wheeler
Psychological Services

—U—* Associate III 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

Federal

■ s
W

O
,^

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

January 15, 1979

ROBERT WAYNE HILTON

The following letter was received by the 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Washington, D.C.:

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of tithe FBI and is loaned to your agency; it 
and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency.

SEARCHED____ INDEXED_____  
SHRIAUZED^S. FILED ^J

,('UI30 W!
, fbi-philadelphia____
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x AIRTEL

1/15/79

TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368) (RA) (RUC)

SUBJECT: MURKIJ1

Re Bureau airtel to Philadelphia dated 
4/4/77, entitied,"RICKY WAYNE HILTON,"Information 
Concerning Possible Criminal Informant Matter, Bureau 
letter to Philadelphia dated 5/13/77, (Bufile 88-40223;, and 
Bureau airtel to Philadelphia dated 12/22/78, (Bufile 44-38861)..

Enclosed for the Bureau are five copies 
of a self-explanatory LHM suitable for dissemination.

For information of the Bureau, referenced Bureau 
airtel to Philadelphia dated 4/4/77, enclosed a letter 
from RICKY WAYNE HILTON to the FBI dated 3/23/77, in_which 
he offered his services as an informer. HILTON was 
subsequently interviewed by SAS.: ERNEST C. NEIL,II and 
THOMAS J'J DOLAN on 4/13/77 and receipt of his letter to the 
FBI was acknowledged.

HILTON said that he now realized the serious 
errors he has made in his life in the past. He blames 
all past criminal behavior on his use of drugs. He wanted 
the FBI to know how he had changed and that he would be 
willing to do anything to combat the use of drugs and 
narcotics in the United States. He said he could not

^' '3^^' ^?Z &artb3d.

Serla!Ize8 

Indexed . 

HU.

3 - Bureau (2-44-38861)(ENCLS.5) 
(1-88-402231

Q)- Philadelphia Q>44-1368) (RA 
(1-137-9014 St(

ECNzdls d^£^

( 5 )

VC
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PH 44-1368

furnish information of value at that time due to his 
confinement at the State Correctional Institution, 
Huntingdon, Pa. (SCIH).

He was advised by SA DOLAN that if he still 
felt the way he did at that time when he is released he may 
desire to contact the nearest FBI office and offer his 
services. He said he would consider doing this.

On 4/13/77, CURTIS CARSON, Records Officer, 
SCIH, advised review of their records disclose^^|aj|^ICKj^_ 

WAYNE HILTON, Inmate number K-3065, was born 
at Kingsport, Tennessee and was currently serving a sentence 
of 7^5 to 20 years on charges of three counts of robbery. 
Eis minimum release date is 9/21/83. In addition, a 
detainer has been lodged against HILTON by the State of 
Tennessee authorities.

Also for information of the Bureau, HILTON’s 
letter to the FBI dated 5/9/77, was received by Philadelphia 
as an enclosure to referenced Bureau letter to Philadelphia 
dated 5/13/77. This letter contained substantially the same 
information and request that HILTON had made in his letter 
to the FBI on 3/23/77 and during his interview with the 
FBI on 4/13/77.

In view of the above, Philadelphia did not deem 
it advisable: to recontact HILTON and no recontact was made.

Results of the interview with HILTON and his 
letters to the FBI dated 3/23/77 and 5/9/77, are recorded in 
Philadelphia file (137-9014 Sub Q). •

In view of the above, no further investigation 
is being conducted by Philadelphia unless specifically 
directed by the Bureau. . .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

January 15, 1979

ROBERT WAYNE HILTON

The following letter was received by the
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Washington, D.C.:

This document contains neither recocunendations 
nor conclusions ofithe FEI. It is the property 
of ,thu FBI and is loaned to your agency; it 
and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency.

5 - Bureau (44-38861)
^ - Philadelphia ((4-4-136 8 <) (RA) 

- (1^13^-9014 SUB Q)
ECN:dls/^^ 

( $ )

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 1/12/7 9 ,

RICHARD WAYNE HILTON, Inmate number K-3065, 
State Correctional Institution, Huntingdon, Pa., was 
advised that ERNEST C. NEIL, II and THOMAS J. DOLAN 
were Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 
(FBI).

Receipt of his letter to the FBI, dated November 
27, 1978, was acknowledged and he was requested to furnish 
any information in his possession regarding JAMES EARL RAY.

HILTON advised he also used the name "Ricky" 
and noted that he had signed the above described letter, 
"Ricky Hilton".

HILTON advised he was confined in the Brushy 
Mountain Prison, Petros, Tennessee and at the main 
prison in Nashville, Tennessee, from early 1967 through 
February, 1976. He said he was a barber and often cut 
JAMES EARL RAY's hair. He said he was -also housed 
in a cell next to RAY for a considerable length of time. 
He said he was "fairly" well acquainted with RAY and 
they were "fairly" close friends.

He said RAY never discussed the assasination 
of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., directly with him, however, 
on one occasion (date not recalled) he overheard RAY 
remark to another inmate, JAKE-_MGRELO-CK_ that he "did 
not do it alone" and "thatifJAKEwould help him escape, 
he would make it well worth his efforts."

HILTON advised the above remarks are the only 
remarks he could recall RAY making regarding the KING 
assasination.

HILTON advised he had heard that JAKE MORELOCK 
had since been released from prison on either parole or 
probation and had returned to the area of Kingsport, Tennessee.

Philadelphia.
1/8/79 at Huntingdon, Pa.F||e* 44-1368 ■

SA ERNEST C. NEIL, II
SA THOMAS J. DOLAN ECN:dls 1/9/79________________________________________________ ______________ ___________ Date dictated______ ___________________________________

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PH (44-1368)

He could furnish no further information 
regarding MORELOCK.

HILTON further advised that DOUG ^HELTO-N, . 
another inmate at Brushy Mountain Prison was. also a very 
close friend of RAY and he had heard that SHELTON was with 
RAY when they attempted to escape from Brushy Mountain 
Prison. . .

HILTON advised he could furnish no further 
information regarding RAY or his associates and only 
wrote that he could be of some assistance in the matter.

The following description of HILTON was obtained 
through interview and observation:.

Sex: Male

Race: White

Height: 5’11'' '

Weight: 190 pounds .

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Hazel

Date of Birth: at
Kingsport, Tennessee

Home address: R.D.#1, Millerstown,Pa

Social Security Number:

FBI number: 139-348 F

The interview was terminated at this point and 
HILTON was advised his information would be furnished to the 
proper authorities.
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FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 1/12/79

CURTIS CARSON, Record Officer, State Correctional 
Institution, Huntingdon, Pa., furnished the following 
Initial Classification Summary, dated 6/25/76, for 
RICHARD WAYNE HILTON, Inmate number K-3065:

CARSON advised that he could furnish no 
further information than that which appears on the above 
summary.

Philadelphia 
investigationnn 1/8/79 at Philadelphia, Pa.--- ---- File # 44-136-8------------------

SA ERNEST C. NEIL, II 
bv SA THOMAS J. DOLAN ECN:dls Date dieted 1/9/79

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. '
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BC NUMBER PUP NUMBER COMMITMENT NAME

COMMO NWEAu s H OF PENNSYLVANIA
•>APTMENT OF JUSTICE

CUREAU OF CORRECTION ~ .
SUPERSEDES FORM JEC-I WHICH MAY BE USED FOR CASES- FiHIR SVit'SJTV

HILTON, Richard Wayne
TN

.' INSTITUTION
i(SDLRlJ

DATE

:6-25-76

. PLPiOlxAL data

ALIASES < TN I

Ricky Wayne Hilton (TN)
PLACE OF BIRTH RELIGION MARITAL STATUS

RACE

<3 fltf

HEIGHT

I Male
‘ WEIGHTDATE OF BIRTH

IECAL ADDRESS

Kingsport,Tennessee

P^l,Box 272, Millerstown,Pa. 17062
OCCUPATIONAL TITLE

Laborer
MILITARY SERVICE

Prot Divorced
ARREST ADDRESS

201

SAI®
INTELLIGENCE EATING j SDHC. ACHIEVEMENT GRADE 

BETA ft WRAT NOT ADMINISTERED DUE 
TO SECURITY ASPECTS

GRADS COMPLETED MEDICAL PROFILE

| SERIAL HUMBER DATES Of SERVICE. OF DISCHARGE

10 (NV)

BCI NUMBERSELECTIVE SERVICE HUMBER •* ffNJUMPER X। UMNS NUMBER

^Q 34^d

p^j NARCOTICS
SEXUAL

PREDOMINANT SENTENCE DAT

COUNTS'

6-17-76 Danukin

IHTER5YSTEM

DATE OF 
SENTENCE

| | ALCOHOL
ASSAULTSYCHIAfTRI

JUDGE

|. W, Lip a it t20

COMMITMENT CREDITCONTINUED PROM BC

Gm
’date of deception s effective-Bate'

836-25-76 3-21-76 9
PATE OTHER RELEASE DATE PAROLED

TPV

NUMBER, 
COURT, INDICTMENT

>V" EFFECTIVE DATE . DELINQUENT TtME~' EACKTIME'

CP^3h,835

111111

1 19 42 <19 1

V ESCAPE

OFFENSE

_.RpM^/U3.)_.

I ESCAPE TH

HEW MAXI

PATE REPAROLE? I , DATE REPAROL

DEVA I rickS

DATED FROM UNCL ADDRESS) CHARGING INDlCMYARflAHT NOS. REMAR.

14-23-76 Det.Barbxisli, Dauphin Co Fugitive from Tennessee

filMAUKS

0
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ATTORNEY OF RECORD

। Daniel McGarry

information sources p^j ^^ State Police Dossiers, Personal Interview, 
Letter from Tennessee with Class. Material.

' -7~
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DATA SUMMARY
Aecurityaspects.

IHTFLLTG
BEW& WRAT not administered due Tl

Date
Subject - SS 
I -
S
V
PC
BD

CA

Date CA

Date;

M

G.E.
G.E.
G.E.

Beta 
WAIS 
WAIS 
WAIS 
Abb.

IQ 
VIQ 
PIQ 
PS IQ 

■ WAIS

CTMM (L-IQ) 
(HL-IQ 
(T-IQ)

IQ

^ile

&ile

12

SS

Pt
93 101 .68

? L
50

Dlicable)
Hv Pd 
72 79

Raw F_n_
Mf Pa
61 ' 79

wrat
Reading Score 
Spelling Scor 
Arithmetic Score

APTITUDE
GAT'D 100. x = 20

Aptitude Score 
Percentile 
2 ooore
Occupations.
Grade - K

Patt

PERSONALITY
KMPI 
Scale 
T-Score:

Comment:

MEDICAL (Hearing and vision test^not dene due to inmate being confined in East King 
Administrative Segregation awaiting transfer).

Hearing Test: Pass Pail Date
Vision"Tost: Pass _______ Fail______ Date _____________________ ~
ILT. Failure: Frequency 125 250 • 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

Decibels __ ____ ____ ____ .____ ____ .___
V.T. Failure: Far - Tj?___"c?____ Near “ H___„ N___

Far Acuity - B_____L R_______ ; Near Acuity - B_____ L_____

Medical Liuitution(s) effecting Institutional and/or post release vocational plaac-mci 
.__Jl^lLLJj3££LJ2e’^ __ Stab .wound .in stomach in 1972, Pterygium left eye._______ _ __

_____ ,  J. Kormanic_________________—________
Administrative Officer .
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po at birth: Single ( ) 
Deceased:

Birth Order 
Prenatal St

4

Birth Condition:

ox ' Sibling 
Full term (Xi Pre: 
Normal XX) Breech

Birth inju 
rument ( 1

I^heiuceinm^

D ADOLESCENCE
1 cents: No. . ¥71 Y

19. FAMILY AND HONS CONDITIONS
nee

Developmental Years
Poverty

Home Condition:
Developmental

Norma 
OT 
A

sarian (. ) Other

Rural

^)

X)

Neighborhood; Orban

Alcove Average ’ 
C )

)
High Crime

Parents ( )
rmal

(XX) Everyone.
Good.

S C ) MT
Marital Relationship

Oth e:
Lax 

rents

■ Raised by 
Disciplin

Parental Marital Rei
CL C ) No. Ch. 0

19. EDUCATIO:

^X^ Sister ^n Pennsylvania •

T ) CD ( J LD*
t

Unior

YPe

Other 
ued C ) 
Dis

hip: Appre 
cation

Sec.: Elem. Pla 
Problem areas: Truancy 

.Educational Objective:

Journeymen 
Driver's : 

Hour:

Licensed■barber Tennessee.

Correspondence None.

K 1 2 3 4 5 6 £3 14 15 15 16+
t/d: /_________ ________

thdrawal" £ute

T( ) ^thaTT)________________ ___
ment ( ) NO INFORMATION?

4'0' (XX 
ll£W_£5.Q.e).

Other
Vocational objactive: Air conditioning and Refrigeration or Television repair.

Properly 0___Person 1_____Alcohol _0
Drug Related _0_. __ Hrt”; Offenses____6
Sales 0____ Use ^.O..^ Possession 0
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'22. ^Offense History

Seguattached rap sheets.

ADJUSTMENT SINCE RECEPTION: Mr. Hilton has been in EW Receiving since his arrival here.
He has been no problem in this area but has not had free mobility due to the Escape detaint
and his lengthy sentence. He is seen as a risk for an institution

23. Current Offense

SCI-Rockview.

OFFICIAL ACCOUNT: Mr. Hilton robbed Lester Shirk at knife point of $22 
a similar robbery of Chester 0. Grissinger and Joseph McL 
knife point in separate incidents.

. ACCOMPLICES AND DISPOSITION: None.

OFFENDER ACCOUNT: "I was using drugs (heroin) a 
Escape Detainer:' "I had made parole in Tennessee'. 
Tennessee. Other inmates wanted em to being drug 
changed my mind. 'The people I was to pick up the 
took off.

24. Psychological Report

See attached report.

25. Counselor Evaluation

Mr. Hilt 
torney 

com 
ndicat

STRENGTHS AND WEAKNESSES: 
. be dropped according to hi§ 

against him to be activate 
history within institution
prisoner. Therefore, recom^endati 
warranted

have no 
I went 
in. Af

.00. He committed 
rcatendd at

.e crimes." 
three day furlough in 

£ being /ith my family I
n-started pressuring me. So I

confused bv^the escape detainer. He states it wij 
_ ennessee on/the other hand has lodged a detainer 
efion of thiS sentence. Overall, Rich has had a poo: 

s from Tennessee are that he was less than a model 
for transfer to a more secure institution appears

While incarcerated, Mr. Hilto uld become /nvolved in Narcotics Anonymous and other'
drug programming.
It is also seen as

Tliis will help to allevia/e his involvement in the drug subculture.

bases. In addition he should become invo 
behavior patterns.

xpand his present educational and 
ed in group therapy to explore his

dvantagoous for him to vocational 
prior

COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY: Rich is originally from Tennessee. He has a detainer 
from Tennessee. Indications are that release would include eventual transfer

for escape 
to/T'ennessee

parole plan.

Richard J. Taranto.
Correctional Counselor II

jew

Approved by ■’•■ 'J 1 ■L— 
Dale C. Sherman

. Class.- $ Treatment Supv. I

-\6
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K 3065
»/'!/ /U

PSYCHOLOGICAL REPORT

Mr. Hilton was interviewed and was administered a series of tests to assist, irr the
initial classification process.' He was cooperative, readily completing .all tasks a? 

answering all questions. He did not seem very sincere in his presentation; the info;
mation he provided is, therefore, suspect. His 
good for both recent and remote recall. He was 
no indications of hallucinations, delusions, or

opriate; his 
n all sphere 
Delations.

Mr. Hilton relates that his father's death hit

affect was api 
well oriented 

loosening of a

him hard; since
was sent t:o re 
eing sentenced

romory

he has been getting into trouble. After a series of burglaries 
 school. He later committed an armed robbery that resulted fVihis

ten' years in a state prison in Tennessee. He relat 

not remember any of the details due to excessive dri 
drastically from an earlier account in the records a 

that he did very well in prison (achieving trustee s
volved in the use of drugs. He asserts that 

a temporary furlough prior to his release 
into the institution following his furloug
to supply him with the drugs threal^ai 
turn to prison. Traveling in Penney" 

He denies any knowledge of these r«bb 
the time to know what he was doing.V '

.ed him 
Vania h 

Au es

cessary to change and to stay out 02k trouble

it

he had 
parol 

but h

hat 
nJ.

,a

jobbed a cab driver but

current account
ila^le'fronu Tennessee. He 

; that he became 
parole, but was

7 a STsupposed 
ge^F his mind.

difi 
insi 
vert 
to 1

to bring drugs 

The people who
un, 50 he avoided them and did nc 

entiy robbed three 1 ‘people at knife
■ng that he was too involved with dru 
ates/that he wants to do whatever was 

e ca/efully avoids an honest self-anpi

He externalizes the responsibility 5 actions^- placing the blame on alcohol and

Mr. Hilton is currently pleasant,’ operative and expressing his motivations to achie
good institutional adjustment. 1 
is suggested that he be transfers 
program status II to monitor his

H^sver, his motivation and his ability are suspect, 
^d to a more secure institution and that he be place 
’initial adjustment in population. He has expressed

terest in being transferred back 
arranged it would be advisable.

to Tennessee to complete this sentence; if that coul 
The staff, there would be more familiar with him and

able to deal with him. In addition it would avoid the disruption in any programming 
a later transfer (upon completion of this sentence) might entail. The prognosis appe 
guarded for any real change, but he could participate in school programs to earn his 
in Alcoholic Anonymous and/or a drug therapy program. It is anticipated that he woul 
unresponsive to individual or group counseling, but it may be worthwhile to allow him 
participate for several sessions to more fully evaluate whether or not he is amenable 

such interventions. . ■

Steve Wheeler 
Psychological Services 

Associate III

kb
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<9-7:

t • INITIAL
CONFIDENTIAL

COMMONWE/^H OF PENNSYLVANIA

' CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

BUREAU OF CORRECTION 
SUPERSEDES FORM JBC-1 WHICH MAY BE USED FOR CASES

BC NUMBER PBP NUMBER COMMITMENT NAME
t—n

K-3065 TN iHILTON, Richard. Wayne 11 |

INSTITUTION

(SD1BL)
BOOR

FPJOR sure tsr-'i ion

DATE

16-25-76

J. PERSONAL DATA

ALIASES ( TH >

Ricky Wayne Hilton (TN) $

RACE SEX

Male
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

Kingsport,Tennessee

RELIGION

Prot.

MAR H AL STATUS

Divorced

HEIGHT WEIGHT

_ 2°4.

ARREST ADDRESS

ED#l,Box 272, Millerstown,Pa. 17062 SAME
MEDICAL PROFILE

ASSAULTSEXUAL

2. PREDOMINANT SENTENCE DATA

JUDGE
COUNTY

6-17-76 Dauphin

ECI NUMBER

1 19 42 49 1

W83M3£

NUMBER, TERM 
COURT, INDICTMENT

TYPE •' 
SENT

| ] ALCOHOL

LEGAL ADDRESS

COMMnMtNT CREDIT ESCAPE TIMECONTINUED FROM BC #
ENCE 206

PLEA

MAXIMUM 
M

03LEM AREAS -.

OCCUPATIONAL TITLE

Laborer

INTELLIGENCE RATING | EDUC. ACHIEVEMENT GRADE

BETA ft WRAT NOT ADMINISTERED DUE 
TO SECURITY ASPECTS. *

GRADE COMPLETED

10 (NV)
MILITARY SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER DATES OF SERVICE i ^TTPE OF DISCHARGE^^

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 
^H .

USINS NUMBER SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER Ik FCIVUMBER 1

r^j NARCOTICS
SYCHIAOIC

ill

V ESCAPE

{ DATE OF

sentence

W. W.Lipsitt

OFFENSE

„Robbery._(3.)

Gui! 7
DATE OF RECEPTION

6-25-76

EFFECTIVE DATE

3-21-76

VdHIMUJ DATE : JfAXlMUM DATE 

/ 3-21-96

PV EFFECTIVE date DELINQUENT TIME BACKTIME NEW MAXIMUM

E3 rpv i 1cpv O pvc°
INTERSYSTEM J^ANFtR FROM

DATE OTHER RELEASE DATE PAROLED DATE REPAROLED 1 DATF REFAMLED II

3. DETAINERS

DATED

1j-23-76

FROM <1NCL ADDRESS!

Det.Barbush,Dauphin Co.

CHARGING

Fugitive from Tennessee

INDI CT-WARR ANT NOS.

.wy:/3^f-

REMARX

■L REMARKS
■SerlsliKttL^tezz:

indexed.

CON Fl DENT! AL
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! .ichard Hilton, K 3065
S.RitLh 7 HW; ET AL (* Indicates who to notifvghk case of necessity ) JBC - IA MB 15M-1/71

\ , NAME . RELATI p EORM CARRIED EDUCATION OCCUPATION ADDRESS.

John Shutt

Roy Marie Shutt 
Janies Hilton

E^tty Blanch .

Charles Hilton 
Richard Hilton

Gary Hilton

Helen [forelock

Vickie Peffer

Charlotte Snodgrass 
Hilton

Stepfather

Mother* 
Brother

Sister

Brother 
Innate

Brother

Sister

Sister

ex-wife

Yes

Yes 
Yes

Yos

No 
No

No

Yes

No

I

12th

10th

12th 
A

Labor '

Housewife 
Business n

Housewife

[’ruck Drive
Barber

Salesman.

Grocery St

Hosp^J.

215 Halcomb St.Savannah. 
Tennessee

Same as above
en-210 Brookside Dr.
Middletont. Penna.
Box 27 2, P.. D .51, Mi Ilers- 
town,Penna.

r 1016 Heir St.,Hog.,Pa.
Box 272 R.D.H,Millers­
town, Penna.
2019 I’rrkcr Dr., Kings­
port, Tennessee 
ore-2019 Parker Drivo i

Kingsport,Tenn.
Box 272, R.D.#1
Millerstown,Penna.
Kingsport,Tenn.

6. RESIDENCES
FROM TO ADDRESS 1 / WITH WHOM

1947
1963
1965
1966
1967

1963
1965
1966

.1967
1976

2212 Ashwood Drive, KingVo 
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania. 1 
West Fairview, Harrisburg, 
Kingsport, TennesAs-g 
Station A West, Nskwille^

ort., Tc

[Vfinw!{

|kcss^ .

isee

Mother and Father
Sister- ...
Brother
Ex-wife 
Self

7. EMPLOYMENT RECORD^ M /
FROM TO EMPL |TER AN!r^ / TYPE OF WORK WAGES REASON LEFT REEMPLOY? I

1974 1974 Drew a
Twin q 
Static 
Barber

Col 

.Three

^oryTenn

is, Tenn.-Laborer 
vice-Laborer

$2.25/hr + Cort 
1.80/hr

70%

jn. got drunk 
moved back to '

can't remember

’enn. ■

8. SCHOOLS
FROM TO SCHOOL ADDRESS

LAST GRADE 
COMPLETED

REASON LEFT

East Pennsboro Jointure 
Ross Robinson Jr..High 
Thomas Jefferson Elemci

• Enol, Pennsylvania.
Kingsport, Tennessee*• ’■ 

tary - Kingsport,Tenn. •

10 th
7 th 
6th

went to Tenn, i 
went to Pa. । 
went to Jr. Hi

ATTORNEY OF RECORD

Daniel McGarry

information sources pgj ^j State Police Dossiers, Personal Interview, 
Letter from Tennessee with Class. Material.

-7-
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Richard Hilton, K 3065

ORATION
Tit birth: Single ( ) Separated (

Birth Order:

Birth Condition

Deceased:
4 of , 7 siblings 
: Full term Cx^ Prem 
; Normal XX) Breech

M ( ) F TO

.tai-’

) Married NX ) Divorced ( )
Parental Status Change No C ) Yes ()

('Mother remarried)________________
Birth injured (. )

C ) Instrument C ) Caesarian (. ) Other

17. CHILDHOOD' AND ADOLESCENCE 
Critical Incidents: No. ^Xj y

18. FAMILY AND HOME CONDITIONS
Socioeconomic Level:

Developmental 
Current

Home Condition: 
Developmental 
Current

Y ears

Substandard 
Years X )

Parents
Discipline: Str
Disciplined by:

Good.

withdrawal

) Dis

( ) Other C^^ Sister in

Poverty 
C )

Normal 
(X^

. (M

Neighborhood Rural

C )

COOEveryone■

Hours

Tennessee

Journeyman______________ _
Driver's License Yes ( )

. __ < (XJJ Inconsistent" ( ) 
Both parents ( ) Mother ( )

Parental Marital Relat
Resident Marital Status S C ) M™C 
Marital Relationship

19. EDUCATION
Full Grade Attended: K 1 2 3 4 5 6

School Placement:
' Blind ( ) 

Sec.: Elem. ‘ 
Problem area

ion
Elem-RC ( )

PS ( ) Deaf ( ) Other 
Placement continued ( )

Truancy (
Educational Objective:

VOCATIONAL
Union Membership: Appr 
Other Certification
Training other than app 
School
Vocational-Technical

Correspondence None.

ire

AbYve Average

High Crime

(. ) No. Ch. 0

S3 14 15 IS 16+

BD ^HscipH ) CD ( J ID (‘ )

ment ( )"NO INFORMATION?

No (xN
XTgniiess.Qe.j_,

Other
Vocational objactive: Air conditioning and,Refrigeration or Television repair.

LEGAL HISTORY PRIOR TO
Juvenile Age Firs

Arrests 16
Adjudications ,37__
Incarcerations __17

Adult
Arrests 19
Convictions _20
Incarcerations 20

ptwcrpT Cppr T’g’vpMT AND OFFENSE PATTEPU
st To Lal No. Number of'Offenses

3__  Property __ Person______ q___Alcohol___ q____
j___ Drug. Related __q___ Drug Offenses p

~\ • Salos Q Usd q Possession _ __0___ _

3 Property Q____ Person 1______ Alcohol 0___
“1 . Drug Related jO^__  Drug Offenses 0

Sales 0__ Use Possession 0___

~4-
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